

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2255/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2006 in DBCRL No. 753/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

BHARAT KUMAR @ BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

Date: 10/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan, adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the counsel for the petitioner seeking four weeks' time on the ground that the other co-accused have also filed th

e Special

Leave Petitions but they are not listed with the present case.

Adjourned.

Registry is directed to see the status of other Special Leave Petitions which are stated to have been filed by the other co-accused and post them together.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master