

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2255/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2006 in DBCRL No. 753/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

BHARAT KUMAR @ BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl.)...../2006 (CRLMP NO. 6209)

With Crl.MP 6209/2006 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2983 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions and office report)

Date: 26/06/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr.H.S.Tak, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as also on the application for bail.

There will be a stay of execution of death penalty in so far as it relates to the petitioner-

Ramesh in SLP(Crl.) No.2983/2006 is concerned.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master