

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2255/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2006 in DBCRL No. 753/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

BHARAT KUMAR @ BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) NO. 2983 of 2006

(with applications for directions and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 3033 of 2006

(With applications for bail and office report)

Date: 24/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan, adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Mr.Sarad Singhania, Adv.

Mr.Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Tandon, Adv. for

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

No bail.

Interim order to continue during the pendency of the appeals.

(J.S. Rawat) (Kanwal Singh)

AR-cum-PS Court Master